## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 680 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 12, following "risk" insert "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, change "have" to "with"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 1, following "goals;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "risk
- 7 identification controlled by owner; and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 2, delete the line in its entirety and insert "minimization of the risk of
- 10 construction and design disputes by using a collaborative process."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 21, following "qualifications" and before "for" change "or RFQ" to ", or
- 13 **RFQ,**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 23, following "qualifications" and before "to" change "or RFQ" to ", or
- 16 **RFO,**"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 22, following "modification rate" change "(EMR)" to ", or EMR"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 22, following "<u>incident rate</u>" change "(<u>RIR</u>)" to ", or <u>RIR</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 18, following "price" and before "to" change "or GMP" to ", or GMP,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 3, change "<u>issues</u>" to "<u>items</u>"